Core Funding 2022

2022 sees an increase in NGB investment with an additional €1,155,000
being invested in the sector bringing the total Core funding levels up to
€15m. A further €115,000 and €60,000 were allocated to the Federation of
Irish Sport and Student Sport Ireland in support it's ongoing work with the
sector.

2022 Core Funding was approved by the Board of Sport Ireland in
December 2021, with NGBs in receipt of funding since the beginning of
2022.

Field Sport Investment

Additionally Sport Ireland has provided annual investment in the three large
field sports — IRFU, GAA & FAI. A total of €2,389,653 has been allocated to
the GAA and €2,250,843 to the IRFU. Funding provided by Sport Ireland
supports vital coaching, games development and technical development
programmes in both the GAA and IRFU.

As per the Memorandum of Understanding agreed between the
Government and the Football Association of Ireland, €5.8 million in funding
will be made available to the FAI for football development programmes,
pending approval by the Board of Sport Ireland.

Details of the figures provided to the National Governing Bodies for 2022
are as follows:

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
NGB

Allocation Allocation Allocation Allocation Allocation
Special
Olympics 1,200,000 1,200,000 1,400,000 1,400,000 1,450,000
Ireland
ﬁgl‘;ent:jcs 887.000 950,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,100,000

Swim Ireland 827,000 910,000 950,000 950,000 1,050,000

Horse Sport
Ireland

775,000 855,000 930,000 930,000 975,000




Basketball

508,000 695,000 740,000 740,000 800,000
Ireland

Irish Athletic

Boxing 432,000 475,000 500,000 500,000 500,000
Association

Ladies Gaelic

Football 400,000 450,000 485000 485000 500,000
Association

Cricket Ireland 355,000 450,000 480,000 480,000 500,000
Tennis Ireland 353,000 425000 450,000 450,000 450,000
The Camogie 590 50 395000 435,000 435000 450,000
Association

Ish Sailing 355 000 385000 410,000 410,000 450,000
Association

ﬁ:g%”to” 320,000 365,000 390,000 390,000 425000
Cycling Ireland 305,000 350,000 420,000 420,000 420,000
ﬁé’g:(j‘s“cs 230,000 320,000 340,000 340,000 370,000
Hockey Ireland 260,000 325,000 340,000 340,000 365,000
Rowing Ireland 210,000 300,000 320,000 320,000 350,000
Golf Ireland 233,000 300,000 320,000 320,000 350,000
Irish

Wheelchair 4y 500 275000 285,000 285000 315,000
Association

Sport

Canoeing 205,000 250,000 275,000 275000 310,000
Ireland

National

Community 284,000 315,000 315,000 260,000 285,000
Games

Triathion 108,000 180,000 225,000 225000 265.000
Ireland

:\r/';;zga'”ee””g 193000 225000 235,000 235000 235000
Irish Squash 160,000 180,000 200,000 200,000 230,000
Volleyball 185,000 200,000 210,000 210,000 230,000

Ireland




Motorsport

137,000 160,000 180,000 180,000 200,000
Ireland
Table Tennis ;57 000 107,000 115,000 115,000 150,000
Ireland
ishJudo 25400 85000 100,000 100,000 150,000
Association
Irish Surfing ¢ 4,000 75,000 80,000 80,000 125,000
Association
oAA Randoall 0000 100,000 105,000 105,000 115,000
Diving Ireland 60,000 70,000 75,000 75,000 110,000
Pitch and Putt 63,000 75,000 80,000 80,000 95,000
Ireland
Sngoker & 63,000 70,000 75,000 75,000 80,000
Billiards Ireland
Orienteering 45.000 65,000 65,000 65,000 75,000
Ireland
Irish Martial
Arts 45,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 75,000
Commission
Vision Sports 35,000 45,000 48,000 48,000 70,000
Ireland
Deaf Sports 57 000 65,000 65000 65000 67,000
Ireland
Fencing Ireland 27,000 55,000 55,000 55,000 65,000
Irish Olympic
Handball 35,000 45,000 48,000 48,000 60,000
Association
Tug of War

22,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 55,000
Ireland
Weightlifting 30,000 32,000 32,000 55,000
Ireland
Motorcycling 40500 48,000 48,000 48,000 50,000
Ireland
Bowling
League of 24,000 30,000 32,000 32,000 50,000
Ireland
Irish Clay 36,000 45,000 48,000 48,000 48,000

Target




Shooting
Association

Irish Tenpin
Bowling 27,000
Association

35,000

37,000

37,000

45,000

American

Football Ireland 23,000

30,000

32,000

32,000

45,000

Irish Waterski
& Wakeboard 20,000
Federation

25,000

27,000

27,000

40,000

Baton Twirling
Sport
Association of
Ireland

16,000

20,000

25,000

25,000

40,000

Racquetball
Association of 15,000
Ireland

20,000

25,000

25,000

40,000

Bol Chumann

na hEireann 20,000

30,000

32,000

32,000

35,000

Taekwondo

Union 9,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

35,000

Rugby League

Ireland 11,000

15,000

20,000

20,000

35,000

Irish Amateur
Wrestling 15,000
Association

20,000

25,000

25,000

30,000

Speleological
Union of 10,000
Ireland

15,000

20,000

20,000

30,000

Angling
Council of 10,000
Ireland

15,000

20,000

20,000

30,000

Archery Ireland 12,000

15,000

15,000

30,000

Croquet
Association of 5,000
Ireland

10,000

10,000

10,000

25,000

Irish Ice
Hockey -
Association

10,000

10,000

10,000

25,000

ONAKAI 6,000

10,000

10,000

25,000




Special
Projects & 126,000 305,000 501,000 541,000 420,000
Programmes

SOl World
Games

- 180,000 - - -

Ilce Skating
Association of - - - i
[reland*

Horseshoe
Pitchers
Association of
Ireland**

National Aero
Club of 5,000 - - -
I[reland**

Trout Anglers
Association of - - - ;

5,000 10,000 - -

I[reland**

Pentathlon

Ireland* - 20,000 20,000 20,000 -

Total 10,845,000 12,845,000 13,845,000 13,845,000 15,000,000

*As per Sport Ireland statement on 11th July, a 15% reduction in the IABA’s
Core funding for 2022 has been implemented. This equates to
€75,000. Sport Ireland Statement on IABA EGM | Sport Ireland

**No request / not eligible for funding

***Funding to Pentathlon Ireland has been rebalanced under Sport
Ireland’s High Performance Investment


https://www.sportireland.ie/national-governing-bodies/news/sport-ireland-statement-on-iaba-egm

