## **Core Funding 2022**

2022 sees an increase in NGB investment with an additional €1,155,000 being invested in the sector bringing the total Core funding levels up to €15m. A further €115,000 and €60,000 were allocated to the Federation of Irish Sport and Student Sport Ireland in support it's ongoing work with the sector.

2022 Core Funding was approved by the Board of Sport Ireland in December 2021, with NGBs in receipt of funding since the beginning of 2022.

## **Field Sport Investment**

Additionally Sport Ireland has provided annual investment in the three large field sports – IRFU, GAA & FAI. A total of €2,389,653 has been allocated to the GAA and €2,250,843 to the IRFU. Funding provided by Sport Ireland supports vital coaching, games development and technical development programmes in both the GAA and IRFU.

As per the Memorandum of Understanding agreed between the Government and the Football Association of Ireland, €5.8 million in funding will be made available to the FAI for football development programmes, pending approval by the Board of Sport Ireland.

Details of the figures provided to the National Governing Bodies for 2022 are as follows:

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
NGB					
	Allocation	Allocation	Allocation	Allocation	Allocation
Special Olympics Ireland	1,200,000	1,200,000	1,400,000	1,400,000	1,450,000
Athletics Ireland	887,000	950,000	1,000,000	1,000,000	1,100,000
Swim Ireland	827,000	910,000	950,000	950,000	1,050,000
Horse Sport Ireland	775,000	855,000	930,000	930,000	975,000

Basketball Ireland	598,000	695,000	740,000	740,000	800,000
Irish Athletic Boxing Association	432,000	475,000	500,000	500,000	500,000*
Ladies Gaelic Football Association	400,000	450,000	485,000	485,000	500,000
Cricket Ireland	355,000	450,000	480,000	480,000	500,000
Tennis Ireland	353,000	425,000	450,000	450,000	450,000
The Camogie Association	395,000	395,000	435,000	435,000	450,000
Irish Sailing Association	323,000	385,000	410,000	410,000	450,000
Badminton Ireland	320,000	365,000	390,000	390,000	425,000
Cycling Ireland	305,000	350,000	420,000	420,000	420,000
Gymnastics Ireland	230,000	320,000	340,000	340,000	370,000
Hockey Ireland	260,000	325,000	340,000	340,000	365,000
Rowing Ireland	210,000	300,000	320,000	320,000	350,000
Golf Ireland	233,000	300,000	320,000	320,000	350,000
Irish Wheelchair Association Sport	240,000	275,000	285,000	285,000	315,000
Canoeing Ireland	205,000	250,000	275,000	275,000	310,000
National Community Games	284,000	315,000	315,000	260,000	285,000
Triathlon Ireland	108,000	180,000	225,000	225,000	265,000
Mountaineering Ireland	193,000	225,000	235,000	235,000	235,000
Irish Squash	160,000	180,000	200,000	200,000	230,000
Volleyball Ireland	185,000	200,000	210,000	210,000	230,000

Motorsport Ireland	137,000	160,000	180,000	180,000	200,000
Table Tennis Ireland	107,000	107,000	115,000	115,000	150,000
Irish Judo Association	70,000	85,000	100,000	100,000	150,000
Irish Surfing Association	64,000	75,000	80,000	80,000	125,000
GAA Handball Ireland	90,000	100,000	105,000	105,000	115,000
Diving Ireland	60,000	70,000	75,000	75,000	110,000
Pitch and Putt Ireland	63,000	75,000	80,000	80,000	95,000
Snooker & Billiards Ireland	63,000	70,000	75,000	75,000	80,000
Orienteering Ireland	45,000	65,000	65,000	65,000	75,000
Irish Martial Arts Commission	45,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	75,000
Vision Sports Ireland	35,000	45,000	48,000	48,000	70,000
Deaf Sports Ireland	61,000	65,000	65,000	65,000	67,000
Fencing Ireland	127,000	55,000	55,000	55,000	65,000
Irish Olympic Handball Association	35,000	45,000	48,000	48,000	60,000
Tug of War Ireland	22,000	40,000	40,000	40,000	55,000
Weightlifting Ireland	-	30,000	32,000	32,000	55,000
Motorcycling Ireland	48,000	48,000	48,000	48,000	50,000
Bowling League of Ireland	24,000	30,000	32,000	32,000	50,000
Irish Clay Target	36,000	45,000	48,000	48,000	48,000

S	h	0	otir	ng			
А	S	S	ocia	ati	on		

/ 13300lation					
Irish Tenpin Bowling Association	27,000	35,000	37,000	37,000	45,000
American Football Ireland	23,000	30,000	32,000	32,000	45,000
Irish Waterski & Wakeboard Federation	20,000	25,000	27,000	27,000	40,000
Baton Twirling Sport Association of Ireland	16,000	20,000	25,000	25,000	40,000
Racquetball Association of Ireland	15,000	20,000	25,000	25,000	40,000
Bol Chumann na hÉireann	20,000	30,000	32,000	32,000	35,000
Taekwondo Union	9,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	35,000
Rugby League Ireland	11,000	15,000	20,000	20,000	35,000
Irish Amateur Wrestling Association	15,000	20,000	25,000	25,000	30,000
Speleological Union of Ireland	10,000	15,000	20,000	20,000	30,000
Angling Council of Ireland	10,000	15,000	20,000	20,000	30,000
Archery Ireland	12,000	15,000	-	15,000	30,000
Croquet Association of Ireland	5,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	25,000
Irish Ice Hockey Association	-	10,000	10,000	10,000	25,000
ONAKAI	6,000	-	10,000	10,000	25,000

Special Projects & Programmes	126,000	305,000	501,000	541,000	420,000
SOI World Games	-	180,000	-	-	-
Ice Skating Association of Ireland*	-	-	-	-	
Horseshoe Pitchers Association of Ireland**	5,000	10,000	-	-	
National Aero Club of Ireland**	5,000	-	-	-	
Trout Anglers Association of Ireland**	-	-	-	-	
Pentathlon Ireland***	-	20,000	20,000	20,000	-

Total 10,845,000 12,845,000 13,845,000 13,845,000 15,000,000

<sup>\*</sup>As per Sport Ireland statement on 11th July, a 15% reduction in the IABA's Core funding for 2022 has been implemented. This equates to €75,000. Sport Ireland Statement on IABA EGM | Sport Ireland

<sup>\*\*</sup>No request / not eligible for funding

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Funding to Pentathlon Ireland has been rebalanced under Sport Ireland's High Performance Investment